PROFILE

Name Dr. Koushik Majumdar

Address : Department of Botany, Tripura University,

Suryamaninagar – 799 002; Agartala, Tripura (W)

Telephone : 09856241438

E-mail majumdark80@gmail.com

Qualification : Ph.D. in Botany

Area(s) of Specialization : Forest Ecology, Biodiversity and Conservation and Ethnobotany

Occupation/Designation Research / Senior Research Fellow

Major Activities : 1. 2006: Appointed as Junior Research Fellow (JRF) and thereby

> Senior Research Fellow (SRF) till September, 2010in

Department of Biotechnology (DBT), Govt. of India sponsored

Network Research Project entitled "Mapping and quantitative assessment of geographic distribution and population status of plant resources of Eastern Himalayan Region" under Department of

Botany, Tripura University.

2. 20011: Appointed as Junior Research Fellow (JRF) till 20th June, 2012 in JICA sponsored Project of Tripura Forest Department entitled "Assessment of Floral Diversity Tripura" Department of Botany, Tripura University.

3. 2012:Appointed as Junior Research Fellow (JRF) and promoted as Senior Research Fellow (SRF) till to date in the Department of Biotechnology (DBT), Govt. of India sponsored Network Research Project entitled "Preventing extinction and improving conservation status of threatened plants through application of Biotechnological

tools" under Department of Botany, Tripura University.

Awards and Recognition:

1. Google Scholar Citation: Citation to my article is 66 till June, 2014. Please Visit:

http://scholar.google.co.in/citations?hl=en&user=XBZTq7QAAAAJ

2. Life Member of "Chiroptera Conservation and Information Network of South Asia (CCINSA) 2014". Zoo Outreach Organization Conservation

Breeding Specialist Group, South Asia. Please

Visit:http://zooreach.org/Networks/Chiroptera/CCINSA_directory.pdf

3. Winner of "The Mohamed Bin Zayed Species Conservation Award, 2013". Please Visit:

 $\frac{http://www.speciesconservation.org/case-studies-projects/arjan-or-garja}{n-bengali/5404}$

4. Life member of "Indian Society of Ethnobotany", CSIR-NBRI, Lucknow. India Society of Ethnobotany was established during 1980 for the promotion of multifarious potentialities and prospects of Ethnobotany.